                 Phone: (0512) 2597859, 2597741   FAX: (0512) 2597395; 2597794
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
  DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY
 PO. IIT KANPUR-208016 (UP), INDIA
Revised Closing Date: 02.08.2024 July 8, 2024
Enquiry no. CE/STR/2024-25/July/01
We would like to invite the sealed quotations for the supply and installation of the following
items with all relevant accessories.
Item Name: For experimental research work at our Structural Engineering Laboratory, we would like
to purchase the following Axial Epsilon Extensometer for material testing. The following
extensometer models are to be supplied:
1. Model 3542L-250M-025M-ST: Qty: 01
• Axial Extensometer
• Gauge length: 250 mm
• Measuring range: +10.0/-2.4% (+25/-6 mm)
• 3542 quick attach kit for
o Round samples 2 mm up 25 mm diameter.
o Flat samples up to 12 mm thick by 31 mm wide (0.5-inch by 1.25-inch).
o Includes springs and elastic bands for mounting without the quick attach kit.
• Meets the accuracy requirements as per relevant IS, ASTM and ISO standards
• Temperature: -40 °C
• Bare leads, AMP CPC with mate to bare leads
We will appreciate if you could kindly send us your offer for the above Epsilon extensometer
mentioning the following:
1. Cost of the item with technical specifications in detail
2. Kindly send the technical bid and financial bid in separate envelop
3. The price should be quoted along with maximum possible educational discount to enable
us to place the order as per the availability of limited funds.
4. Educational discount applicable considering end use for research and teaching.
5. Payment terms
6. Warranty & Delivery period and after sales service
7. Proprietary certificate, if applicable
8. Any other relevant details
An early reply latest by 22nd July 2024 (02:30 P.M) will be highly appreciated.
Thanking you...
Sincerely
                                                                                                                                     (Suparno Mukhopadhyay)